

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13261/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in WA No. 86/2006 &
Order dated 20.7.2007 in MCC No.420/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
INDORE)

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRAKASH PAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Srivastav, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Srivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well
as on the Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile, status quo as it exists today shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master