

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 475-476/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in WA No. 85/2006
and order dated 20/07/2007 in MCC No. 436/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 646-647 of 2008)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 795-796 of 2008)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 889-890 of 2008)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 911-912 of 2008)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also in the
special leave petitions.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) arising out of (C.C. No. 13261/2007).

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Ashok Bhatia)
Court Master