

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3157-3158/2008

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3159-3160 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 3161-3162 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 3164-3165 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 3166-3167 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Hasan,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Syed Hasan appearing on behalf of Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that in an identical SLP(C) No. 1076/2008, counter affidavit is filed by them for respondents and they are adopting such counter affidavit in this group of matters also. Thereby he has confirmed that no separate counter affidavit is required to be filed in this group of matters.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar