

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1076/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 15/01/2007 in WA No. 86/2006 & order dated 20.7.2007 in MCC No. 420/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR BENCH AT INDORE)

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPRAKASH PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16702-16703 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for impleadment.

As prayed, four weeks' further time is granted to Mr.

A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel to file counter-affidavit.

2

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 3157-58, 3159-60, 3161-62,
3164-65, 3166-67, 3161-62 and 16702-03 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master