

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3157-3158/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in WA No.  
85/2006 & MCC No. 436/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 1076 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. RAM PRAKASH PAL]  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., impleadment as party respondent, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16702-16703 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. KANHAIYALAL PATIDAR]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31297 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. DINESH CHADNRA MAHAJAN]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3159-3160 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. DILIP KUMAR GATHE]  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3161-3162 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. CHANDRAKANT NEVE]  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3164-3165 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. HIRENDRA SINGH]  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3166-3167 of 2008  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. ANIL KUMAR UPADHYAYA]  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
slp(c) No. 3157-58/2008

SLP(C) NO. 584 of 2009  
[M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. v. YESHWANT SINGH THAKUR]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
In all SLPs	Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
In SLP 1076/08	Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mr. A.D.N. Rao, the learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER