

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3157-3158/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in                      WA No.  
85/2006 & MCC No. 436/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1076 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16702-16703 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31297 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3159-3160 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3161-3162 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3164-3165 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3166-3167 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 584 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.n. Bachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Hasan, Adv.

Mr. I.S. Fahani, Adv.

Mr. Udai singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

SC3157-3158/2008

2

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to apply for early hearing.

Interlocutory applications to be heard along  
with the appeals.

Interim order to continue.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER